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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
ON APPLICATION FOR TWO SPECIAL PERMITS

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a
public hearing on Monday, November 9, 2020 at 7:00 PM by remote access
through the Zoom app. to consider the application of Lixin Wang, to construct a
dormer at 28-30 Francis Street located in General Residence (GR) Zoning District
for Two Special Permits under Section 1.5 of the Zoning By-Law. §4.2.2 of the
Zoning By-Law Dimensional Regulations require a side setback of 10.0’. Special
Permits, 1.- The existing side setback on the East side is 4.9” and the proposed is
6.6’. 2.- The existing and proposed side setback on the West side is 7.8’.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



Town of Belimont
Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT
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Zoning Board of Appeals

Homer Municipal Building !
19 Moore Stieet E
Belmont, MA 02478 ’

To Whon It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions nf M:az;s;sc;huswtis Genergl L;iaws, Chapter 404,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoring By-Laws of the Town of Belmant, lwe the

undersigned, being the awner(s} of a ﬁ:utz&m parcel of land {with the buildings thereon }

=

for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the e;recmpn or aiterai on on said ;iremisea or the use

sittated on ? Mjf*;. €| . Sheet/Road h{éreby apply to your Board

thereof under the applicable Section m the ztmmq By-Law of s;imd Townfor

—ConStiuet 9 ofpewars ||

on the ground that the same will be m harmony with the g

1w

neral purpose and intent of
said Zoning By-Law. ;

/o
Signature of Petitioner m;;_i Bl o s T
FrntName £ ?E,m ij sm‘_, =
) I .
gl z}..., £AF] (22978
Daytime T@ia;ahc:‘enia Number _M, / “E T ;‘j:_fffﬁ

December 8, 2008




OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT Buldine Divi
1VIsSIOn
19 Moore Street (617) 993.2664
Homer Mumapal Building Engineering Division
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
Planning Division
{617) 993-2666

Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 993-2651

February 28, 2020
Lixin Wang
28-30 Francis Street

Belmont. MA 02478

RE: Denial to Construct a Dormer,

Dear Mr. Wang.

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit application
for your proposal to construct a donmer at 28-30 Francis Street located in a General Residence
(GR) Zoning District.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Town of
Belmont Zoning By-Law. More specifically. Section 4.2.2 of the Zoning By-Law Dimensional
Regulations require a minimum side setback ot 10.0".

1. The existing side setback on the East side 15 4.9 and the proposed is 6.6,
2. The existing and proposed side setback on the West side is 7.8".

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Law
and resubmit a building permit application, or you may request two (2) Special Permits from the
Zoning Board of Appeals. If you choose this option. please contact the Office of Community
Development to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director, at (617) 993-
2650 in order to begin the process.

Sincerely.

Glenn R. Clancy. P.E.
Inspector of Buildings



Jack Sy and Lixin Wang
28 Francis St
Belmont Ma 02478

9/21/2020

Dear Board members,

I'am a small business owner in town and my wife Lixin is a PHD in Chemistry currently working as a
patent agent. Both our family are from China, | was raised in Boston and Lixin was raised in China. We
came together and made Belmont home around the end of 2017. We welcomed our little girl in
November of 2018 and Belmont has been her home since.

Today we are asking for permission to allow us to add a new dormer to our attic. This would create the
space for our growing family. Its amazing how fast “things” accumulate and how fast a child can run
around a small apartment. Amongst all this we are planning to have another child and we would really
like to have the extra room and space. Thank you very much for everyone’s time and consideration.

Thapk/you,

\w\v\)m

Jack Sy and Lixin



180 — 182 Beech St Belmont Ma 0248

17 - 19 Francis St Belmont Ma 02478



28 -30 Francis St Belmont Ma 02478

24-26 Francis St Belmont Ma 02478



Property Address:

Surveyor Signature and Stamp
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Zoning Compliance Check List
(Registered Land Surveyor)
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REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
Lot Area S—- 506 Y coo (/, oo
Lot Frontage o o Vo N
Floor Area Ratio = o, 5Y 6.9 2
Lot Coverage To & I/ 2 2 2/ 22
Open Space < 0’ e, s, S o
Front Setback > o > L5 .57
Side Setback F! , » ;
Side Setback . R
Rear Setback > Yy, 7 3G !
Building Height 23! 29 5 237
Stories 2.5 205 2.
Y2 Story
Calculation

June 4, 2013
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g3-13-19 J&oﬁ 7’7_. Qmmfo MAP 26 PARCEL 179
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